GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 507
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2025

Statue of Rabindranath Tagore at Jallianwala Bagh memorial

507 Shri Ritabrata Banerjee:
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a statue of Rabindranath Tagore is not there at the Jallianwala Bagh memorial;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether there is any plan to install the statue of Tagore in the memorial shortly?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF CULTURE AND TOURISM
(SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) Statue of Rabindranath Tagore is not installed in Jallianwala Bagh as the memorial primarily commemorates the victims of the massacre and includes a Martyr's Gallery and a well where people tried to escape.

(¢) No. Sir.
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